## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-19**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON AS HOLDER OF THE TAX INCREMENT DEVELOPMENT REVENUE BOND (HNB PROPERTIES REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT), SERIES 2017 A CONSENTING TO THE ALLOCATION OF CERTAIN REVENUES TO THE TAX INCREMENT DEVELOPMENT REVENUE BOND (HNB PROPERTIES REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT), SERIES 2017 B AND OTHER MATTERS.

WHEREAS, the City of Lexington, Nebraska (the "City") is the owner and holder of that certain TAX INCREMENT DEVELOPMENT REVENUE BOND (HNB PROPERTIES REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT), SERIES 2017 A and has received a request to approve a minor allocation of revenue change that will not impact the receipt of revenue on said bond;

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA AS FOLLOWS:

**Section 1.** The City of Lexington, Nebraska, hereby consents to the revised allocation of revenues as set forth in the Amended Redevelopment Contract between the Community Development Agency of the City and HNB Properties, LLC.

**Section 2.** This Resolution shall take effect as provided by law.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** this 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2021.

[SEAL]

ATTEST:	CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA
By:Clerk	By:Mayor